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MARTIN RANCH

32ND Annual Bull Sale

FEBRUARY 3RD 2020

Ogallala livestock auction
Ogallala nebraska

1:00 pm mt

Monday



  To the Martin Ranch 32nd Annual Angus Bull Sale held at Ogallala Livestock Auction in
  Ogallala Nebraska starting at 1:00 MT.
   This year brings an offering of a little new with Proven Genetics.  We are always striving to provide
           you with bulls that are balanced in their genetic makeup.  Bulls with low birth and high performance.
           Bulls that have length thickness and eye appeal while producing productive stayablility females and
           end product carcass merit.  Keeping that balance is our goal and using Sires that have natural
           thickness with ribshape and a balanced Genetic Profile.
   We have always fed out the steer mates to our bulls at our feedlot at Lamar and sell them on the
            Angus American Grid.  They have been averaging around 40% Prime 60% Choice and over
            50% CAB.

  Ultrasound adjusted measurements and ultrasound updated EPD’s and scrotal
measurements will be available sale day or Kristy can e-mail the data to you.  The data will also
be online at www.martinangusranch.com the week before the sale.  We have a good set of
bull’s that are held back for our 1st breeding season guarantee and private treaty sales.  If you
have any problems in the 1st 60 days after turnout, please give us a call and come get another
bull.
 Please feel free to come visit us anytime.  We would like to thank you for the past 32
year’s our valued customer and the friendship that follows.  It makes everything so meaningful
in life.  We would be honored to have you as our “guest” sale day.  If you have any question’s
about the bulls, don’t hesitate to call or drop us an e-mail.  And be sure to join us for lunch!

32ND ANNUAL ANGUS BULL SALE

J

Online bidding

Representatives

Announcements

Accommodations

Terms & Condittions

liablilty

Herd health

Genomic testing

Retained interest

1st breeding season guarantee

Free Feed

Free delivery all yearling bulls

Volume discounts
3 Bulls $100  -  $100 per bull thereafter

Complimentary noon meal served

73 POWERFUL YEARLING ANGUS BULLS SELL



1

  To the Martin Ranch 32nd Annual Angus Bull Sale held at Ogallala Livestock Auction in
  Ogallala Nebraska starting at 1:00 MT.
   This year brings an offering of a little new with Proven Genetics.  We are always striving to provide
           you with bulls that are balanced in their genetic makeup.  Bulls with low birth and high performance.
           Bulls that have length thickness and eye appeal while producing productive stayablility females and
           end product carcass merit.  Keeping that balance is our goal and using Sires that have natural
           thickness with ribshape and a balanced Genetic Profile.
   We have always fed out the steer mates to our bulls at our feedlot at Lamar and sell them on the
            Angus American Grid.  They have been averaging around 40% Prime 60% Choice and over
            50% CAB.

  Ultrasound adjusted measurements and ultrasound updated EPD’s and scrotal
measurements will be available sale day or Kristy can e-mail the data to you.  The data will also
be online at www.martinangusranch.com the week before the sale.  We have a good set of
bull’s that are held back for our 1st breeding season guarantee and private treaty sales.  If you
have any problems in the 1st 60 days after turnout, please give us a call and come get another
bull.
 Please feel free to come visit us anytime.  We would like to thank you for the past 32
year’s our valued customer and the friendship that follows.  It makes everything so meaningful
in life.  We would be honored to have you as our “guest” sale day.  If you have any question’s
about the bulls, don’t hesitate to call or drop us an e-mail.  And be sure to join us for lunch!

32ND ANNUAL ANGUS BULL SALE

J

Online bidding

Representatives

Announcements

Accommodations

Terms & Condittions

liablilty

Herd health

Genomic testing

Retained interest

1st breeding season guarantee

Free Feed

Free delivery all yearling bulls

Volume discounts
3 Bulls $100  -  $100 per bull thereafter

Complimentary noon meal served

73 POWERFUL YEARLING ANGUS BULLS SELL



2

DOC +23

+32MILK

REFERENCE SIRES

CED +7

BW +.6

WW +67

YW +119

RADG +.26

SC +1.00

CW +54

MARB +.62

RE +.26

FAT +.069

$W +96

$F +101

+42

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682
Reg #: AAA 17038724 Birthdate 02/11/11

+143

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682 is a calving ease deep ribbed sire that adds fleshing ability. Payweight is 
that hard to find sire that has good carcass numbers while maintaining Thickness.  Payweight ranks 
in the top 1% for $W at +96 and the top 10% for Milk and $M at +71.  He also ranks in the top 
20% for Weaning Weight Yearling Weight and $F at +101.

$G

$B

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 006S

21AR O LASS 7017

Vermilion Payweight J847

HARB Pendleton 765 J H

Basin Lucy 3829

21AR O Lass F24A

DOC +7

+30MILK

CED +11

BW -.7

WW +69

YW +120

RADG +.26

SC +.69

CW +50

MARB +.56

RE +.55

FAT +.040

$W +80

$F +102

+46

LD CAPITALIST 316
Reg #: AAA 17666102 Birthdate 01/26/13

+148

LD CAPITALIST 316 has excellent structure and soundness.  316 stamps his calves with thickness 
and added muscle and performance.  316 is one of those elite sires that offers such a balanced 
EPD profile with excellent calving ease yet thickness to boot with muscle and performance and 
maternally strong on milk and scrotal yet good carcass numbers.His daughters have beautiful 
udders and are easy fleshing with an average nursing ratio of 103.  316 ranks in the top 10% for 
$W at +80.  He also ranks in the top 15% for CED Birth Weight Weaning Weight Yearling Weight 
and the top 20% for Milk and $F at +102 and the top 25% for Carcass Weight.

$G

$B

CONNEALY CAPITALIST 028

LD DIXIE ERICA 2053

S A V Final Answer 0035

C A Future Direction 5321

Prides Pita of Conanga 8821

LD Dixie Erica Oar 0853
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DOC

DOC

+18

+11

+25

+10

MILK

MILK

REFERENCE SIRES

CED

CED

+10

+9

BW

BW

+.1

+2.6

WW

WW

+71

+75

YW

YW

+126

136

RADG

RADG

+.26

.31

SC

SC

+1.47

+1.53

CW

CW

+54

+51

MARB

MARB

+.59

+.12

RE

RE

+.36

+.40

FAT

FAT

+.071

-.026

$W

$W

+73

+49

$F

$F

+108

+93

+41

+29

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

HA COWBOY UP 5405

Reg #: AAA 18467508 Birthdate 02/19/16

Reg #: AAA 18286467 Birthdate 01/30/15

+150

+122

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER puts it all together.  I am always searching for those sires that 
have impeccable phenotype (eye appeal) that are so balanced in their structure,  you  cannot 
fault them.  Like his sire 316 Stunner has excellent calving ease yet progeny have muscle and 
performance.  His progeny are also maternally strong on milk and scrotal with good carcass 
numbers.  The females should be nothing shy of ideal for maternal phenotype. Eye appeal is so 
important when you bring that set of feeder steers to town!  Stunner ranks in the top 10% for 
Weaning Weight and Yearling Weight.  He also ranks in the top 15% for Scrotal Carcass Weight 
$W at +73 and $F at +108 the top 25% in CED Birth Weight and $B at +150.

$G

$G

$B

$B

LD CAPITALIST 316

MCATL BLACKBIRD 831-1378

Connealy Capitalist 028

MCATL Pure Product 903-55

LD Dixie Erica 2053

MCATL Blackbird 1378-573

HA Cowboy Up 5405 with a name like that he has got to be good and he is.  Cowboy Up is 
structurally correct wide based, long spined and big bodied.  He is a moderate birth weight big 
scrotal high performance sire with a good $B number.  I also like the way he is long hipped and 
carries down in his stifle and he is deep in his flank.  Cowboy Up ranks in the top 4% for Yearling 
Weight the top 5% for RADG and the top 10% for Weaning Weight Scrotal and Fat EPD.  He also 
ranks in the top 20% for Carcass Weight EPD.

HA OUTSIDE 3008

HA BLACKCAP LADY 1602

KG Solution 0018

Sitz Upward 307R

HA Ever Lady 1575

HA Blackcap Lady 5515
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DOC

DOC

+31

+15

+20

+24

MILK

MILK

REFERENCE SIRES

CED

CED

+0

+8

BW

BW

+2.9

+.5

WW

WW

+72

+76

YW

YW

+128

+134

RADG

RADG

+.24

+.25

SC

SC

+.50

+2.13

CW

CW

+46

+78

MARB

MARB

-.08

+.39

RE

RE

+.94

+.69

FAT

FAT

+.014

-.028

$W

$W

+63

+77

$F

$F

+72

+114

+22

+46

S A V RENOWN 3439

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

Reg #: AAA 17633839 Birthdate 01/07/13

Reg #: AAA 18785791 Birthdate 12/16/16

+95

+160

S A V RENOWN 3439 has taken center stage in the Angus world as one of the highly sought after 
Sires of the modern era.  His phenomenal progeny are in a league of their own-combining modest 
birth weights with phenotypic quality, muscle dimension, breed-leading performance, superior 
structure and great dispositions.  Renown ranks in the top 5% for Ribeye EPD and the top 10% for 
Weaning Weight and Yearling Weight.

$G

$G

$B

$B

RITO 707 OF IDEAL 3407 7075

S A V BLACKCAP MAY 4136

R R Rito 707

S A V 8180 Traveler 004

Ideal 3407 of 1418 076

S A V May 2397

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187 is a long bodied, excellent-footed bull with a great disposition, EPDs and 
ultrasound numbers.  Backed maternally by the top-selling cow in the 2016 Mohnen female sale, 
Mohnen Jilt 1968, one of the very best daughters that Jilt 910 has ever produced.  His dam is sired 
by Connealy Thunder whose daughters are some of the most sought-after genetics for maternal 
traits in the breed.  These high-milking cows are smoothly made, functional and easy fleshing.  
Success is sired by SAV Seedstock 4838, the top-selling bull in the 2015 SAV sale and out of SAV 
Blackcap May 4136, the top income-producing cow in the Angus breed.  Exceptional individual 
performance.  A low actual BW of 76 pounds with an adjusted WW of 913 pounds and an adjusted 
YW of 1615 pounds. Success ranks in the top 1% for Carcass Weight the top 2% for Scrotal the top 
5% for Weaning Weight Yearling Weight and $B.  He also ranks in the top 10% for $W and $F.

S A V SEEDSTOCK 4838

MOHNEN JILT 1968

S A V Registry 2831

Connealy Thunder

S A V Blackcap May 4136

Mohnen Jilt 910
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MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G303 MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G126

1 2
REG# 19611608               BIRTHDATE  02/05/19 REG# 19609018               BIRTHDATE  01/26/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682 BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN MISS FOXY B127 MARTIN GAY COLLOSAL B96

Basin Payweight 006S Basin Payweight 006S

EXAR Upshot 0562B EXAR Upshot 0562B

 21AR O Lass 7017  21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Miss Foxy N70 Martin Gay Collosal X165

CED CED+10 +9
BW BW+0.9 +0.9
WW WW+86 +68
YW YW+158 +116
SC SC+1.85 +1.69

Milk Milk+33 +33
CW CW+80 +51

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.61 +.24

Fat Fat

+.40 +.51

$W $W

+.021 +.040

$F $F

97.00 87.00

$G $G

124.00 95.00

$B $B

48.00 30.00
172.00 125.00

• Payweight G303 earned a 205 day wt of 779 for a Weaning ratio of 
116

• Dam B127 has 3/95 Birth ratio 3/105 Wean ratio and 2/101 Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for Weaning Yearling Carcass Wt and  $W at +99
• Top 2% for $F at +123 and top 10% CEM Milk and $B at +171
• Top 20% for CED

• Payweight G126 earned a 205 day wt of 729 for a Weaning ratio of 
108

• Dam B96 has 2/103 Wean ratio
• Top 2% for $W at +86 and top 4% for $M at +78
• Top 10% for Scrotal and Milk top 20% for Yearling
• Top 25% for Carcass Wt

Birth Wt Birth Wt84 83ADJ 205 ADJ 205779 729

1
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MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G174 MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G127

3 4
REG# 19609027               BIRTHDATE  01/28/19 REG# 19609019               BIRTHDATE  01/26/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682 BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN MISS EILEENMERE U159 MARTIN MISS ELBA Z133

Basin Payweight 006S Basin Payweight 006S

TC Total 410 TC Aberdeen 759

 21AR O Lass 7017  21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Miss Eileenmere L205 Martin Miss Elba T86

CED CED+11 +8
BW BW-.0.5 +0.8
WW WW+77 +61
YW YW+128 +104
SC SC+.68 +.70

Milk Milk+29 +27
CW CW+52 +38

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.71 +.55

Fat Fat

+.46 +.36

$W $W

+.034 +.048

$F $F

90.00 74.00

$G $G

89.00 77.00

$B $B

52.00 42.00
142.00 119.00

• Payweight G174 earned a 205 day wt of 693 for a Weaning ratio of 103
• Dam U159 has 2/102 %IMF ratio 2/101 Ribeye ratio and 2/75 Ribfat ratio
• Dam U159 also has 9/95 Birth ratio and 7/103 Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for $W at +89 top 3% for Weaning and top 10% for CED and 

Yearling
• Top 25% for Milk and Carcass Wt
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam Z133 has 1/121 %IMF ratio 1/106 Ribeye ratio 1/74 Ribfat ratio 
5/97 Birth ratio

• Top 10% for $M at +75 and $W at +74
• Top 25% for Milk

Birth Wt Birth Wt68 87ADJ 205 ADJ 205693 632

3
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MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G130 MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G226

5 6
REG# 19609021               BIRTHDATE  01/26/19 REG# 19611593               BIRTHDATE  01/31/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682 BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN MISS QUEEN B118 MARTIN FOREVER LADY E246

Basin Payweight 006S Basin Payweight 006S

Sitz Upward 307R Musgrave Big Sky

 21AR O Lass 7017  21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Queen S03 Martin Forever Lady X316

CED CED+6 +10
BW BW+1.5 +0.1
WW WW+79 +71
YW YW+143 +122
SC SC+1.09 +.85

Milk Milk+35 +33
CW CW+63 +61

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.19 +.60

Fat Fat

+.56 +.21

$W $W

+.040 +.064

$F $F

93.00 87.00

$G $G

93.00 100.00

$B $B

28.00 40.00
120.00 141.00

• Payweight G130 earned a 205 day wt of 710 for a Weaning ratio of 105
• Dam B118 has 1/116 %IMF ratio 3/101 Wean ratio and 2/101 Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for $W at +93 and top 2% for Weaning and Yearling EPD
• Top 5% for Milk top 10% for Carcass Wt top 15% for CEM and $M at +71
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam E246 has 1/87 Birth ratio
• Top 2% for CEM and $W at +87 and top 10% for Weaning Yearling 

Milk and Carcass Wt
• Top 15% for $M at +72 top 20% for $F at +99 and Top 25% for Birth
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt Birth Wt72 60ADJ 205 ADJ 205710 655

5
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MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G404 MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G353

7 8
REG# 19611595               BIRTHDATE  02/14/19 REG# 19611602               BIRTHDATE  02/09/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682 BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN SHOSHONE LADY D208 MARTIN MISS INVESTMENT C74

Basin Payweight 006S Basin Payweight 006S

Schiefelbein Protocol 392 Sitz Investment 660Z

 21AR O Lass 7017  21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Collosal P214 Martin Miss Pioneer A103

CED CED+9 +6
BW BW+0.3 +0.5
WW WW+61 +61
YW YW+118 +117
SC SC+1.52 +1.18

Milk Milk+32 +36
CW CW+51 +52

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.42 +.61

Fat Fat

+.08 +.08

$W $W

+.042 +.105

$F $F

72.00 77.00

$G $G

97.00 88.00

$B $B

32.00 35.00
130.00 123.00

• Grandam Martin Colossal P214 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Top 10% for Milk and top 15% for Yearling and $W at +72
• Top 20% for Carcass Wt and $F at +97
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam C74 has 1/101 Ribeye ratio 3/95 Birth ratio 3/100 Wean ratio 
2/103 Yearl ratio

• Top 3% for Milk top 10% for $W at +77 
• Top 15% for Yearling top 20% for Carcass Wt and top 25% for Scrotal 

EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt Birth Wt80 74ADJ 205 ADJ 205676 619

7



9

MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G299

MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G231

MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G281

9

10

11

REG# 19611632               BIRTHDATE  02/04/19

REG# 19611623               BIRTHDATE  01/31/19

REG# 19611591               BIRTHDATE  02/03/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN FOREVER LADY Y299

MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP Z193

MARTIN MISS ERICA E257

Basin Payweight 006S

Basin Payweight 006S

Basin Payweight 006S

Connealy Lead On

S A V Pioneer 7301

Musgrave Big Sky

 21AR O Lass 7017

 21AR O Lass 7017

 21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Forever Lady S289

Martin Miss Blackcap W110

Martin Miss Erica Z244

CED

CED

CED

-1

+0

+9

BW

BW

BW

+3.3

+3.4

+1.8

WW

WW

WW

+76

+83

+77

YW

YW

YW

+125

+132

+139

SC

SC

SC

+.83

+1.65

+.73

Milk

Milk

Milk

+26

+29

+31

CW

CW

CW

+54

+63

+68

Marb

Marb

Marb

RE

RE

RE

+.58

+.59

+.69

Fat

Fat

Fat

+.28

+.55

+.57

$W

$W

$W

+.017

+.057

+.014

$F

$F

$F

79.00

91.00

85.00

$G

$G

$G

88.00

109.00

115.00

$B

$B

$B

45.00

45.00

55.00

133.00

154.00

170.00

• Dam Y299 has 2/112 %IMF ratio and 2/78 Ribfat ratio
• Top 4% for Weaning and top 5% for $W at +79
• Top 10% for Yearling and top 20% for Carcass Wt

• Payweight G231 has earned a 205 day weight of 754 for a ratio of 112
• Dam Z193 has 3/94 Ribfat ratio and 5/102 Weaning ratio
• Top 1% Wean and $W at +91 top 4% Yearl top 5% Carcass Wt
• Top 10% Scrotal and $M at +76 and top 20% Milk and $B at +154

• Dam E257 has 1/99 Birth ratio and 1/101 Wean ratio
• Top 2% for  CEM and $W at +85 top 3% Weaning Yearling and Car-

cass Wt
• Top 5% for $F at +113 top 10% RADG and $B at +169
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

87

89

69

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

643

754

699

9

10

11
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MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G436MARTIN PAYWEIGHT G416

1312
REG# 19611603               BIRTHDATE  02/18/19REG# 19611596               BIRTHDATE  02/15/19

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682

MARTIN MISS FOXY C117MARTIN FOREVER LADY D224

Basin Payweight 006SBasin Payweight 006S

S A V Platinum 0010Musgrave Big Sky

 21AR O Lass 7017 21AR O Lass 7017

Martin Miss Foxy Y142MCATL Forever Lady 1429-138

CEDCED +11+15
BWBW -1.1-2.4
WWWW +56+62
YWYW +100+99
SCSC +1.29+.98

MilkMilk +27+32
CWCW +36+26

MarbMarb

RERE

+.60+.55

FatFat

+.38+.03

$W$W

+.079+.091

$F$F

70.0088.00

$G$G

82.0069.00

$B$B

41.0033.00
123.00102.00

• Dam C117 has 1/87 Birth ratio
• Top 4% $M at +78 top 10% Birth and top 15% CED CEM and $W at 

+70
• Top 20% $EN
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam Martin Forever Lady D224 is an Embryo Transfer
• Dam D224 has 1/139 %IMF ratio 2/95 Birth ratio 2/103 Wean ratio 

1/101 Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for CEM top 2% CED Birth and $W at +87
• Top 3% for $M at +79 top 10% Docility and top 15% $EN
•  THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt 6770 ADJ 205ADJ 205 604698

BASIN PAYWEIGHT 1682
SIRE OF LOTS 1-13
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MARTIN CAPITALIST G384 MARTIN CAPITALIST G232

14 15
REG# 19609832               BIRTHDATE  02/12/19 REG# 19609895               BIRTHDATE  01/31/19

LD CAPITALIST 316 LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN MISS BARBARA D158 MARTIN MISS ERICA Z354

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

R B Tour of Duty 177 S A V Iron Mountain 8066

LD Dixie Erica 2053 LD Dixie Erica 2053

Martin Miss Barbara X218 Martin Miss High Plains S303

CED CED+2 +3
BW BW+3.2 +2.6
WW WW+88 +78
YW YW+153 +136
SC SC+.62 +1.48

Milk Milk+34 +29
CW CW+72 +60

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.15 +.56

Fat Fat

+.61 +.37

$W $W

+.042 +.049

$F $F

93.00 80.00

$G $G

107.00 110.00

$B $B

26.00 42.00
134.00 152.00

• Capitalist G384 has earned a 205 day weight of 800 for a ratio of 112
• Dam D158 has 1/112 Weaning ratio
• Top 1% for Weaning Yearling Carcass Wt and $W at +94Top 4% for 

Milk and top 10% for $F at +107

• Dam Z354 has 2/108 %IMF ratio 2/88 Ribfat ratio
• Top 3% for Weaning and Yearling Top 5% for $W at +79
• Top 10% for Carcass Wt $F at +110 and top 15% for Scrotal
• Top 20% Milk and $B at +152

Birth Wt Birth Wt85 88ADJ 205 ADJ 205800 603

14
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MARTIN CAPITALIST G322MARTIN CAPITALIST G01

1716
REG# 19609831                  BIRTHDATE  02/06/19REG# 19609012               BIRTHDATE  01/01/19

LD CAPITALIST 316LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN MISS LADY D272MARTIN ERIANNA E148

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

BSF Hott Lotto 1401Musgrave Big Sky

LD Dixie Erica 2053MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Lady A136Martin Erianna A101

CEDCED +5+8
BWBW +0.8+0.8
WWWW +73+72
YWYW +127+123
SCSC +1.05+0.26

MilkMilk +38+32
CWCW +59+53

MarbMarb

RERE

+.47+.56

FatFat

+.52+.50

$W$W

+.034+.027

$F$F

90.0083.00

$G$G

111.00101.00

$B$B

41.0046.00
153.00147.00

• Capitalist G322 has earned a 205 day weight of 742 for a ratio of 104
• Dam D272 has 1/104 Weaning ratio
• Top 1% for $W at +90 Top 10% for Weaning Yearling Carcass Wt and 

$F at +110
• Top 15% for Docility and CEM Top 20% for $B at +152

• Capitalist G01 has earned a 205 day weight of 713 for a ratio of 103
• Dam E148 has 1/85 Birth ratio and 1/103 Weaning ratio
• Top 2% for $W at +85 and Top 10% for Weaning Yearling and Milk
• Top 15% for CEM Top 20% for Carcass Wt and $F at +100 
• Top 25% for $B at +146
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt 8658 ADJ 205ADJ 205 742713

16



13

MARTIN CAPITALIST G269 MARTIN CAPITALIST G112

18 19
REG# 19609912                  BIRTHDATE  02/02/19 REG# 19609017            BIRTHDATE  01/25/19

LD CAPITALIST 316 LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN MISS ELBA X195 MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP W345

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

MCATL Triple Stack Martin Alliance R90

LD Dixie Erica 2053 LD Dixie Erica 2053

Martin Elba P196 Martin Miss Blackcap R300

CED CED+5 +8
BW BW-1.2 +1.6
WW WW+73 +58
YW YW+122 +102
SC SC-.13 +.53

Milk Milk+25 +27
CW CW+55 +48

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.43 +.42

Fat Fat

+.59 +.52

$W $W

+.042 +.041

$F $F

84.00 63.00

$G $G

102.00 97.00

$B $B

40.00 38.00
142.00 135.00

• Capitalist G269 has earned a 205 day weight of 715 for a ratio of 106
• Great Grandam MR Elba H842 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Dam X195 has 3/105 Weaning ratio
• Top 3% for $W at +83 Top 10% for Birth Weaning and Yearling
• Top 15% for Carcass Wt and $F at +103
• Top 25% for $M at +66

• Capitalist G112 has earned a 205 day weight of 703 for a weaning 
ratio of 104

• Dam W345 has 2/113 %IMF ratio 2/104 Ribeye ratio 6/100 Weaning 
ratio 4/101 Yearling ratio

• Top 10% CEM and Top 20% $F at +97

Birth Wt Birth Wt83 85ADJ 205 ADJ 205715 703

18
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MARTIN CAPITALIST G150MARTIN CAPITALIST G146

MARTIN CAPITALIST G191MARTIN CAPITALIST G178

MARTIN CAPITALIST G248MARTIN CAPITALIST G220

2120

2322

2524

REG# 19609025                BIRTHDATE  01/27/19REG# 19609024               BIRTHDATE  01/27/19

REG# 19609030                  BIRTHDATE  01/29/19REG# 19609029                  BIRTHDATE  01/28/19

REG# 19609939                   BIRTHDATE  02/01/19REG# 19609917               BIRTHDATE  01/30/19

LD CAPITALIST 316LD CAPITALIST 316

LD CAPITALIST 316LD CAPITALIST 316

LD CAPITALIST 316LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN MISS FLOSSY E141MARTIN MISS QUALITY Y189

MARTIN FOREVER LADY E147MARTIN MISS FOREVER E13

MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP T207MARTIN RACHEL BEAUTY W163

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

Connealy Capitalist 028          Connealy Capitalist 028          

Bush Easy Decision 98Sitz Dash 10277

Musgrave Big SkyConnealy Black Granite

B/R New Frontier 095TC Gridiron 258

LD Dixie Erica 2053LD Dixie Erica 2053

LD Dixie Erica 2053LD Dixie Erica 2053

LD Dixie Erica 2053LD Dixie Erica 2053

Martin Miss Nebraska S34Martin Miss Quality S102

Martin Forever Lady Z312Martin Miss Forever C174

Martin Miss Blackcap K62Martin Rachel Beauty S277

CEDCED

CEDCED

CEDCED

+7+2

+12+13

+1+7

BWBW

BWBW

BWBW

+0.5+1.2

-1.0-0.2

+4.0+1.4

WWWW

WWWW

WWWW

+69+57

+67+64

+72+62

YWYW

YWYW

YWYW

+119+101

+119+115

+127+108

SCSC

SCSC

SCSC

+1.06+.25

+0.72+1.33

+1.21+.39

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

+27+26

+29+26

+30+16

CWCW

CWCW

CWCW

+47+38

+43+51

+72+30

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

RERE

RERE

RERE

+.12+.35

+.59+.93

+.34+.59

FatFat

FatFat

FatFat

+.54+.59

+.43+.50

+.75+.48

$W$W

$W$W

$W$W

+.018+.025

+.021+.030

-.028+.034

$F$F

$F$F

$F$F

76.0059.00

75.0069.00

67.0056.00

$G$G

$G$G

$G$G

100.0083.00

105.00101.00

129.0072.00

$B$B

$B$B

$B$B

26.0037.00

47.0064.00

45.0047.00

127.00121.00

152.00165.00

173.00118.00

• Capitalist G150 has earned a 205 day weight of 724 for a weaning 
ratio of 105

• Dam E141 has 1/105 Weaning ratio
• Top 10% for Weaning and $W at +78 and Top 15% for Yearling
• Top 20% for $F at +100
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam Y189 has 3/100 %IMF ratio 3/102 Ribeye ratio and 4/99 Birth 
ratio

• Top 4% CEM EPD

• Dam E147 has 1/87 Birth ratio
• Top 2% for CEM and Top 4% for RADG Top 10% CED Birth $W at 

+75 and $F at +106
• Top 15% for Weaning Yearling and Top 20% for Milk and $B at +154 
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam E13 has 1/94 Birth ratio
• Top 10% for CED CEM and $B at +164 Top 15% for Marbling $W at 

+71 and $G at +64
• Top 20% Birth Weaning Yearling and $F at +100
• Top 25% for Carcass Wt
•  THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Capitalist G248 has earned a 205 day weight of 707 for a ratio of 105
• Dam T207 has 4/100 Ribeye ratio 4/85 Ribfat ratio 9/106 Weaning 

ratio 8/103 Yearling ratio
• Top 1% for Carcass Wt and $F at +128 Top 10% for Weaning Yearling 

Fat and $B at +172
• Top15% for RADG and Milk Top 20% for $W at +67
• Top 25% for Scrotal and Ribeye EPD

• Dam W163 has 1/123 %IMF ratio 1/105 Ribeye ratio and 3/99 Birth 
ratio

• Top 15% for CEM

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

7085

6065

8883

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

724647

657641

707661



15

MARTIN CAPITALIST G354

26
REG# 19609829                  BIRTHDATE  02/09/19

LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN SHOSHONE LADY D348

Connealy Capitalist 028          

HF Tiger 5t

LD Dixie Erica 2053

Martin Shoshone Lady Y78

CED +7
BW +1.1
WW +57
YW +104
SC +.95

Milk +34
CW +37

Marb

RE

+.35

Fat

+.51

$W

+.068

$F

69.00

$G

70.00

$B

32.00
102.00

• Capitalist G354 has earned a 205 day weight of 714 for a ratio of 100
• Dam D348 had 1/100 Weaning ratio
• Top 2% for CEM and Top 5% for Milk
• Top 15% for $W at +70 Top 20% for Docility and Top 25% for $M at 

+66
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt 78 ADJ 205 714

LD CAPITALIST 316
SIRE OF LOTS 14-27

27

MARTIN CAPITALIST G39

27
BIRTHDATE  01/15/19

PUREBRED COMMERCIAL ANGUS BULL

LD CAPITALIST 316

MARTIN MISS E06

Connealy Capitalist 028          

Vin-Mar O’Reilly Factor

LD Dixie Erica 2053

Martin Miss C118

Birth Wt 54 ADJ 205 710
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MARTIN STUNNER G10MARTIN STUNNER G139

2928
REG# 19609013               BIRTHDATE  01/07/19REG# 19609022               BIRTHDATE  01/27/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS PRIDE E11MARTIN MISS BLACK LADY Z116

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

Basin Payweight 1682Sitz Upward 307R

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Pride C302Martin Miss Black Lady R254

CEDCED +13+13
BWBW -1.8+0.2
WWWW +69+75
YWYW +107+129
SCSC -.15+.60

MilkMilk +28+34
CWCW +52+55

MarbMarb

RERE

+.68+.64

FatFat

+.45+.39

$W$W

+.042+.022

$F$F

83.0093.00

$G$G

97.00102.00

$B$B

50.0049.00
147.00151.00

• Stunner G10 has earned a 205 day weight of 708 for a ratio of 103
• Dam E11 has 1/86 Birth ratio 1/103 Weaning ratio
• Top 3% for $W at +83 Top 4% for Birth and Top 10% for CED and 

CEM
• Top 15% for Weaning Top 20% for Carcass Wt and $F at +98
• Top 25% for Milk and $B at +148
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Stunner G139 has earned a 205 day weight of 749 for a ratio of 111
• Dam Z116 has 2/102 Ribeye ratio 2/90 Ribfat ratio 3/102 Weaning ratio
• Top 1% for CEM and $W at +95 Top 4% Weaning and Milk
• Top 10% CED Yearling and $M at +75 Top 15% for Carcass Wt and $F at 

+101
• Top 20% for RADG and $B at +151
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt 5978 ADJ 205ADJ 205 708749

28
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MARTIN STUNNER G469 MARTIN STUNNER G29

30 31
REG# 19612007               BIRTHDATE  02/21/19 REG# 19611950               BIRTHDATE  01/10/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS ESTON B57 MARTIN MISS ELBA E284

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

S A V  Final Answer 0035 S A V Renown 3439

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378 MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Eston W305 Martin Miss Elba X195

CED CED+5 +14
BW BW+0.1 -1.7
WW WW+69 +66
YW YW+117 +118
SC SC+1.36 +.57

Milk Milk+27 +20
CW CW+49 +53

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.52 +.43

Fat Fat

+.38 +.39

$W $W

+.079 +.062

$F $F

78.00 64.00

$G $G

93.00 89.00

$B $B

37.00 35.00
130.00 123.00

• Stunner G469 has earned a 205 day weight of 689 for a ratio of 107
• Dam B57 has 1/102 Ribeye ratio 2/105 Weaning ratio
• Top 5% for $W at +79 and Top 15% for Weaning Yearling and Scrotal
• Top 25% for Birth CEM and Milk EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam E284 has 1/87 Birth ratio
• Top 1% for CEM Top 4% for CED Top 5% for Birth 
• Top 15% for Yearling and Top 20% for Carcass Wt
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt Birth Wt79 60ADJ 205 ADJ 205689 655

30



18

MARTIN STUNNER G177MARTIN STUNNER G55

MARTIN STUNNER G205MARTIN STUNNER G20

3332

3534

REG# 19609028               BIRTHDATE  01/28/19REG# 19612010               BIRTHDATE  01/20/19

REG# 19612032               BIRTHDATE  01/30/19REG# 19609031               BIRTHDATE  01/09/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN FOREVER LADY Z94MARTIN MISS BLACKBIRD B59

MARTIN MISS WIX W25MARTIN MISS QUEEN E226

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

Sitz Upward 307RS A V Platinum 0010

S A V Bismarck 5682S A V Sensation 5615

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Forever Lady T153Martin Miss Blackbird R100

Martin Miss Wix T37Martin Miss Queen W254

CEDCED

CEDCED

+7+1

+8+11

BWBW

BWBW

+1.9+2.2

+1.2-1.3

WWWW

WWWW

+74+77

+62+63

YWYW

YWYW

+129+117

+105+107

SCSC

SCSC

+.94+.67

+1.28+1.52

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

+28+16

+22+23

CWCW

CWCW

+58+40

+37+45

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

RERE

RERE

+.32+.13

+.64+.12

FatFat

FatFat

+.71+.55

+.40+.52

$W$W

$W$W

+.030+.025

+.051+.028

$F$F

$F$F

80.0070.00

63.0066.00

$G$G

$G$G

112.0070.00

78.0079.00

$B$B

$B$B

37.0026.00

46.0025.00

149.0096.00

124.00104.00

• Dam Z94 has 1/86 Ribfat ratio 4/99 Birth ratio 4/102 Wean ratio 3/101 
Yearling ratio

• Top 4% for $W at +81 Top 5% for Weaning
• Top 10% for Yearling Carcass Wt $M at +76 and $F at +111
• Top 15% for RADG and Top 25% for $B at +148

• Dam B59 has 3/93 Birth ratio
• Top 3% Weaning Top 15% $W at +70 and Top 20% Yearling EPD

• Stunner G205 has earned a 205 day weight of 712 for a weaning ratio 
of 106

• Dam W25 has 1/86 Ribfat ratio 3/94 Birth ratio
• Top 20% for Scrotal and Top 25% for Weaning and $W at +64
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Stunner G20 has earned a 205 day weight of 720 for a weaning ratio 
of 104

• Dam E226 has 1/86 Birth ratio 1/104 Weaning ratio
• Top 10% for Birth and Scrotal Top 15% CED Top 25% Weaning CEM 

and $W at +65
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

8574

7859

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

659667

712720

34
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MARTIN STUNNER G314MARTIN STUNNER G311

MARTIN STUNNER G369MARTIN STUNNER G11

3736

3938

REG# 19612022               BIRTHDATE  02/06/19REG# 19611949               BIRTHDATE  02/05/19

REG# 19612005               BIRTHDATE  02/10/19REG# 19609016               BIRTHDATE  01/07/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN FOREVER LADY X316MARTIN MISS BLACKBIRD E306

MARTIN MISS ELBA C249MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP E43

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

Connealy ReflectionBasin Payweight 1682

S A V Bruiser 9164S A V Sensation 5615

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Forever Lady S289Martin Miss Hummer S73

Martin Miss Elba W222Martin Miss Blackcap C253

CEDCED

CEDCED

-4+9

+17+9

BWBW

BWBW

+2.5-0.1

-1.9+1.3

WWWW

WWWW

+67+64

+52+80

YWYW

YWYW

+115+107

+99+134

SCSC

SCSC

+.67+.77

+1.73+1.61

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

+26+32

+35+22

CWCW

CWCW

+47+36

+37+64

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

RERE

RERE

+.74+.65

+.37+.52

FatFat

FatFat

-.13+.23

+.38+.53

$W$W

$W$W

+.046+.074

+.007+.064

$F$F

$F$F

69.0079.00

68.0077.00

$G$G

$G$G

94.0060.00

87.0097.00

$B$B

$B$B

44.0042.00

37.0041.00

139.00102.00

124.00138.00

• Dam X316 has 3/101 Weaning ratio 2/102 Yearling ratio
• Top 15% for Weaning and Top 20% for Yearling and $W at +69

• Stunner has earned a 205 day weight of 717 for a Weaning ratio of 
104

• Dam E306 has 1/96 Birth ratio 1/104 Weaning ratio
• Top 10% for Milk and $W at +78 Top 15% for CEM
• Top 20% for Birth and Top 25% for Weaning
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Stunner G369 has earned a 205 day weight of 680 for a weaning ratio 
of 102

• Great Grandam MR Elba H842 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Dam C249 has 2/81 Birth ratio
• Top 1% CED Top 3% Milk Top 4% Birth Top 5% Scrotal
• Top 15% CEM and Top 20% $W at +69
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Stunner G11 has earned a 205 day weight of 718 for a weaning ratio 
of 104

• Dam E43 has 1/96 Birth ratio 1/104 Weaning ratio
• Top 2% for Weaning Top 4% for Yearling and Carcass Wt
• Top 10% for Scrotal and $W at +77 and Top 20% for $F at +97
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

8767

6767

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

666717

670718

38
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MARTIN STUNNER G481MARTIN STUNNER G456

MARTIN STUNNER G488

4140

43

REG# 19612030               BIRTHDATE  02/23/19REG# 19612004               BIRTHDATE  02/20/19

REG# 19612001               BIRTHDATE  02/23/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNERMUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS BELLE W51MARTIN FOREVER LADY C338-C15

MARTIN RACHEL C464

LD Capitalist 316  LD Capitalist 316  

LD Capitalist 316  

S A V Bismarck 5682Baldridge Download Z013

Koupal Advance 28

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Belle T27Martin Forever Lady S81

Martin Miss Total U148

CEDCED

CED

+9+4

+10

BWBW

BW

+1.3+1.5

+0.4

WWWW

WW

+74+68

+70

YWYW

YW

+131+114

+113

SCSC

SC

+1.63+1.39

+1.46

MilkMilk

Milk

+30+25

+30

CWCW

CW

+59+51

+42

MarbMarb

Marb

RERE

RE

+.44+.45

+.53

FatFat

Fat

+.63+.32

+63

$W$W

$W

+.025+.049

+.039

$F$F

$F

81.0069.00

83.00

$G$G

$G

130.0097.00

79.00

$B$B

$B

42.0036.00

45.00

173.00133.00

124.00

• Stunner G481 has earned a 205 day weight of 651 for a Weaning ratio of 101
• Dam W51 has 4/102 Weaning ratio 3/102 Yearling ratio
• Top 1% for $F at +131 Top 2% for RADG Top 5% Yearling $W at +80 and $B 

at +174
• Top 10% Weaning Scrotal and Carcass Wt EPD
• Top 15% CEM and Milk EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Stunner G456 has earned a 205 day weight of 741 for a weaning ratio 
of 115

• Dam C338 has 1/115 Weaning ratio
• Top 15% Weaning Top 20% Yearling $W at +67 and $F at +97
• Top 25% for Carcass Wt

• Dam C464 has 1/99 Birth ratio
• Top 3% for $W at +83 Top 10% for Weaning Top 15% for Scrotal and 

Milk
• Top 20% for $M at +69 and Top 25% for Yearling
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth Wt

7787

76

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205

651741

634

42

MARTIN STUNNER G152

42
BIRTHDATE  01/27/19

PUREBRED COMMERCIAL ANGUS BULL

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS A420

LD Capitalist 316  

NS Purebred Angus

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss X36

Birth Wt 87 ADJ 205 749
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MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER
SIRE OF LOTS 28-45

MARTIN STUNNER G497

44
REG# 19612013               BIRTHDATE  02/24/19

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP B24

LD Capitalist 316  

V A R Reserve 1111

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Blackcap Z38

CED +8
BW -0.1
WW +71
YW +126
SC +1.28

Milk +31
CW +53

Marb

RE

+.72

Fat

+.39

$W

+.021

$F

81.00

$G

90.00

$B

53.00
143.00

• Dam B24 has 1/107 Ribeye ratio 1/96 Ribfat ratio 2/96 Birth ratio 
• Dam B24 also has 2/101 Wean ratio 1/107 Yearl ratio
• Top 4% for $W at +82 Top 10% for Weaning Yearling Top 15% for 

Milk
• Top 20% for Scrotal and Carcass Wt and Top 25% for Birth EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt 66 ADJ 205 621

45

MARTIN STUNNER G370

45
BIRTHDATE  02/11/19

PUREBRED COMMERCIAL ANGUS BULL

MUSGRAVE 316 STUNNER

MARTIN MISS TRAVELER D14

LD Capitalist 316  

Connealy Black Granite

MCATL Blackbird 831-1378

Martin Miss Traveler B116

Birth Wt 86 ADJ 205 713
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MARTIN COWBOY UP G267 MARTIN COWBOY UP G103

46 47
REG#  19611946            BIRTHDATE  02/02/19 REG# 19609014               BIRTHDATE  01/25/19

HA COWBOY UP 5405 HA COWBOY UP 5405

MARTIN FOREVER LADY W285 MARTIN BLACKCAP LADY X36 

HA Outside 3008 HA Outside 3008

Martin Nebraska S26 HARB Pendleton 765 J H

HA Blackcap Lady 1602 HA Blackcap Lady 1602

MR Forever Lady H812 Martin Blackcap Lady U86

CED CED+5 +8
BW BW+2.0 +1.7
WW WW+70 +66
YW YW+125 +114
SC SC+1.36 +1.23

Milk Milk+20 +29
CW CW+42 +44

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.42 +.16

Fat Fat

+.17 +.09

$W $W

-.011 +.015

$F $F

64.00 74.00

$G $G

90.00 72.00

$B $B

39.00 22.00
129.00 94.00

• Cowboy Up G267 has earned a 205 day weight of 690 for a weaning 
ratio of 102

• Dam W285 has 3/83 Ribfat ratio 5/100 Weaning ratio
• Top 10% for Weaning Yearling RADG and Top 15% for Scrotal
• Top 25% for Fat and $W at +64

• Cowboy Up has earned a 205 day weight of 732 for a weaning ratio 
of 109

• Dam X36 has 2/109 Weaning ratio 1/103 Yearling ratio
• Top 15% for $W at +72 and Top 20% for Weaning and Yearling
• Top 25% for Milk and Scrotal

Birth Wt Birth Wt88 83ADJ 205 ADJ 205690 732

46
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MARTIN COWBOY UP G73 MARTIN COWBOY UP G42

48 49
REG# 19611927               BIRTHDATE  01/23/19 REG# 19611932               BIRTHDATE  01/15/19

HA COWBOY UP 5405 HA COWBOY UP 5405

MARTIN MISS CHLOE Y227 MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP X114

HA Outside 3008 HA Outside 3008

Connealy Lead On S A V Bismarck 5682

HA Blackcap Lady 1602 HA Blackcap Lady 1602

MR Miss Chloe K49 Martin Miss Blackcap T10

CED CED+8 +14
BW BW+1.6 -1.0
WW WW+58 +62
YW YW+103 +109
SC SC+.79 +1.19

Milk Milk+16 +18
CW CW+35 +35

Marb Marb

RE RE

+.28 +.05

Fat Fat

+.61 +.36

$W $W

-.047 +.002

$F $F

46.00 57.00

$G $G

68.00 86.00

$B $B

42.00 22.00
110.00 108.00

• Dam Y227 has 1/106 Ribeye ratio 3/94 Birth ratio
• Top 3% for Fat EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Cowboy Up G42 has earned a 205 day weight of 680 for a weaning 
ratio of 101

• Dam X114 has 5/95 Birth ratio
• Top 2% for CED and Top 10% for Birth
• Top 15% for CEM and Top 25% for Weaning and Scrotal EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth Wt Birth Wt79 66ADJ 205 ADJ 205654 680

48
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MARTIN COWBOY UP G105MARTIN COWBOY UP G128

MARTIN COWBOY UP G89 MARTIN COWBOY UP G58

5352

5150

REG# 19609015               BIRTHDATE  01/25/19REG# 19609020               BIRTHDATE  01/26/19

REG# 19611947               BIRTHDATE  01/24/19REG# 19611910               BIRTHDATE  01/21/19

HA COWBOY UP 5405HA COWBOY UP 5405

HA COWBOY UP 5405HA COWBOY UP 5405

MARTIN SHOSHONE LADY X142MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP W235

MARTIN MISS COLOSSAL W19MARTIN MISS VANCE B65

HA Outside 3008HA Outside 3008

HA Outside 3008HA Outside 3008

MCATL Triple StackSAV Bismarck 5682

S A V Bismarch 5682TC Vance 011

HA Blackcap Lady 1602HA Blackcap Lady 1602

HA Blackcap Lady 1602HA Blackcap Lady 1602

Martin Shoshone Lady N136Martin Miss Blackcap J158

Martin Miss Colossal R319Martin Miss High Plains S303

CEDCED

CEDCED

+10+9

+10+13

BWBW

BWBW

+0.8+1.5

+1.4-0.7

WWWW

WWWW

+60+65

+57+60

YWYW

YWYW

+108+116

+106+111

SCSC

SCSC

+.40+1.39

+.83+1.64

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

+31+25

+18+17

CWCW

CWCW

+39+40

+42+35

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

RERE

RERE

+.22+.08

+.09+.40

FatFat

FatFat

+.08+.25

+.40+.34

$W$W

$W$W

+.052-.004

-.006-.004

$F$F

$F$F

70.0066.00

48.0053.00

$G$G

$G$G

72.0082.00

113.0082.00

$B$B

$B$B

21.0023.00

25.0039.00

93.00104.00

138.00122.00

• Dam X142 has 4/110 %IMF ratio 5/105 Weaning ratio 4/105 Yearling 
ratio

• Top 15% for Milk and $W at +71
• Top 20% for CED EPD

• Cowboy Up G128 has earned a 205 day weight of 709 for a weaning 
ratio of 105

• Great Grandam TLA Blackcap Lady 018 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Dam W235 has 2/83 Ribfat ratio 4/103 Weaning ratio 2/100 Yearling 

ratio
• Top 15% Scrotal Top 20% for Weaning Yearling RADG and $W at +67

• Dam W19 has 3/106 Ribeye ratio 3/91 Ribfat ratio 4/99 Birth ratio 
4/100 Wean ratio 3/100 Yearl ratio

• Top 2% for RADG Top 4% for $F at +114
• Top 20% for CED EPD

• Dam B65 has 2/104 Ribeye ratio 3/103 Yearling ratio
• Top 10% for RADG and Scrotal
• Top 15% for Birth and Top 25% for Yearling and CEM EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

8285

8372

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

639709

650604

52
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MARTIN COWBOY UP G337 MARTIN COWBOY UP G477

MARTIN COWBOY UP G142 MARTIN COWBOY UP G246

56 57

54 55

REG#  19611905            BIRTHDATE  02/08/19 REG#  19611903            BIRTHDATE  02/22/19

REG#  19609023            BIRTHDATE  01/27/19 REG#  19609032            BIRTHDATE  02/01/19

HA COWBOY UP 5405 HA COWBOY UP 5405

HA COWBOY UP 5405 HA COWBOY UP 5405

MARTIN ROYAL LADY C197 MARTIN EILEENMERE C320

MARTIN MISS ERIANNA W71 MARTIN RIGHT ANSWER A306

HA Outside 3008 HA Outside 3008

HA Outside 3008 HA Outside 3008

Baldridge Download Z013 S A V Bruiser 9164

S A V Bismarck 5682 Connealy Right Answer 746

HA Blackcap Lady 1602 HA Blackcap Lady 1602

HA Blackcap Lady 1602 HA Blackcap Lady 1602

Martin Royal Lady U142 Martin Miss Eileenmere X07

Martin Miss Erianna T46 Martin Nebraska T50

CED CED

CED CED

+11 +1

+5 +8

BW BW

BW BW

+0.1 +4.4

+4.1 +1.7

WW WW

WW WW

+61 +80

+73 +64

YW YW

YW YW

+104 +135

+124 +120

SC SC

SC SC

+.69 +.76

+1.61 +1.94

Milk Milk

Milk Milk

+21 +19

+24 +25

CW CW

CW CW

+38 +60

+45 +34

Marb Marb

Marb Marb

RE RE

RE RE

+.53 +.30

+.00 +.46

Fat Fat

Fat Fat

+.40 +.67

+.36 +.07

$W $W

$W $W

+.026 +.015

+.005 +.005

$F $F

$F $F

61.00 63.00

67.00 66.00

$G $G

$G $G

67.00 111.00

77.00 74.00

$B $B

$B $B

44.00 37.00

19.00 38.00

111.00 148.00

96.00 112.00

• Cowboy Up G337 has earned a 205 day weight of 704 for a weaning 
ratio of 107

• Dam C197 has 1/119 %IMF ratio 1/79 Ribfat ratio 2/95 Birth ratio 
2/100 Wean ratio

• Top 10% for CEM Top 15% for CED and Top 25% for Birth EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Cowboy Up G477 has earned a 205 day weight of 686 for a weaning 
ratio of 106

• Dam C320 has 1/114 %IMF ratio 1/95 Ribfat ratio 2/92 Birth ratio 
2/105 Wean ratio 1/101 Yearl ratio

• Top 2% for Weaning Top 3% for Yearling and Top 10% for Carcass Wt 
and $F at +111

• Top 25% for $B at +148

• Dam W71 has1/110 %IMF ratio 5/103 Weaning ratio 3/102 Yearling 
ratio

• Top 10% for Weaning Yearling and Scrotal
• Top 20% for $W at +67

• Cowboy Up G246 has earned a 205 day weight of 694 for a weaning 
ratio of 103

• Dam A306 has 2/111 %IMF ratio
• Top 3% for Scrotal and Top 10% for RADG EPD
• Top 15% for Yearling Top 20% for Weaning and Top 25% for $W at 

+66

Birth Wt Birth Wt

Birth Wt Birth Wt

71 85

87 87

ADJ 205 ADJ 205

ADJ 205 ADJ 205

704 686

670 694

HA COWBOY UP 5405
SIRE OF LOTS 46-57
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MARTIN SUCCESS G60MARTIN SUCCESS G56

MARTIN SUCCESS G50MARTIN SUCCESS G46

6160

5958

REG#  19612082            BIRTHDATE  01/21/19REG# 19612073             BIRTHDATE  01/20/19

REG# 19612065              BIRTHDATE  01/19/19REG#  19613449            BIRTHDATE  01/18/19

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP X118MARTIN ERIANNA Y256

MARTIN MISS WIX B68MARTIN MISS PRIDE X25

S A V Seedstock 4838S A V Seedstock 4838

S A V Seedstock 4838S A V Seedstock 4838

HARB Pendleton 765 J HConnealy Right Answer 746

S A V Platinum 0010HARB Pendleton 765 J H

Mohnen Jilt 1968Mohnen Jilt 1968

Mohnen Jilt 1968Mohnen Jilt 1968

Martin Miss Blackcap N183Martin Erianna S04

Martin Miss Wix U162Martin Miss Pride U11

CEDCED

CEDCED

+9+8

+7+4

BWBW

BWBW

-0.4-0.5

+0.9+1.6

WWWW

WWWW

+59+67

+63+73

YWYW

YWYW

+104+107

+108+113

SCSC

SCSC

+1.03+1.72

+2.80+1.21

MilkMilk

MilkMilk

+29+25

+35+30

CWCW

CWCW

+52+47

+57+49

MarbMarb

MarbMarb

RERE

RERE

+.26+.36

+.37+.27

FatFat

FatFat

+.41+.16

+.27+.41

$W$W

$W$W

+.030+.038

+.036+.024

$F$F

$F$F

69.0073.00

80.0087.00

$G$G

$G$G

86.0067.00

87.0084.00

$B$B

$B$B

30.0031.00

33.0031.00

116.0098.00

120.00116.00

• Dam X118 has 2/101 %IMF ratio 2/100 Ribeye ratio 4/101 Wean ratio 
3/104 Yearl ratio

• Top 1% for Docility and Top 4% for CEM
• Top 15% for Birth and $W at +70 and Top 25% for Carcass Wt

• Success G56 has earned a 205 day weight of 699 for a weaning ratio 
of 104

• Dam Y256 has 1/102 %IMF ratio 4/104 Weaning ratio 3/102 Yearling 
ratio

• Top 10% for Scrotal and $W at +75
• Top 15% for Birth and Weaning EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam B68 has 3/96 Birth ratio 3/105 Wean ratio 2/102 Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for Scrotal Top 4% for Milk and Top 5% for $W at +80
• Top 15% for Carcass Wt and Top 25% Weaning
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam X25 has 3/103 %IMF ratio 3/100 Ribeye ratio 5/102 Wean ratio 
3/105 Yearl ratio

• Top 2% for $W at +88 Top 5% Weaning and Top 15% Milk
• Top 20% for Yearling and Top 25% for Scrotal

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth WtBirth Wt

8577

6884

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205ADJ 205

665699

660673

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187
SIRE OF LOTS 58-68
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MARTIN SUCCESS G452MARTIN SUCCESS G361

MARTIN SUCCESS G77

MARTIN SUCCESS G164

MARTIN SUCCESS G62

MARTIN SUCCESS G155

6766

63

65

62

64

REG# 19612056               BIRTHDATE  02/20/19REG# 19612054              BIRTHDATE 02/10/19

REG# 19612067             BIRTHDATE  01/23/19

REG# 19612085               BIRTHDATE  01/28/19

REG# 19612059             BIRTHDATE  01/21/19

REG# 19612076               BIRTHDATE 01/27/19

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

MARTIN MISS VANCE B189MARTIN FOREVER LADY C574

MARTIN MISS IMPRESSION Z67

MARTIN MISS EILEENMERE X07

MARTIN MISS EILEENMERE B02

MARTIN MISS ESTON Y243

S A V Seedstock 4838S A V Seedstock 4838

S A V Seedstock 4838

S A V Seedstock 4838

S A V Seedstock 4838

S A V Seedstock 4838

TC Vance 011Connealy Final Product

Connealy Impression

HARB Pendleton 765 J H

VAR Reserve 111

Connealy Impression

Mohnen Jilt 1968Mohnen Jilt 1968

Mohnen Jilt 1968

Mohnen Jilt 1968

Mohnen Jilt 1968

Mohnen Jilt 1968

Martin New Frontier T158Martin Forever Lady W285

Martin New Frontier T104

Martin Miss Eileenmere U159

Martin Miss Eileenmere Z14

Martin Miss Eston S23

CEDCED

CED

CED

CED

CED

+11+8

+13

+14

+8

+8

BWBW

BW

BW

BW

BW

+0.5-0.5

-1.4

-2.4

+1.1

+2.6

WWWW

WW

WW

WW

WW

+63+55

+57

+55

+65

+62

YWYW

YW

YW

YW

YW

+108+106

+97

+95

+116

+110

SCSC

SC

SC

SC

SC

+1.44+1.08

+2.08

+1.13

+2.65

+2.25

MilkMilk

Milk

Milk

Milk

Milk

+22+33

+33

+20

+23

+26

CWCW

CW

CW

CW

CW

+51+50

+38

+44

+52

+50

MarbMarb

Marb

Marb

Marb

Marb

RERE

RE

RE

RE

RE

+.37+.40

+.52

+.47

+.15

+.54

FatFat

Fat

Fat

Fat

Fat

+.78+.57

+.66

+.57

+.83

+.62

$W$W

$W

$W

$W

$W

-.037-.005

-.031

+.005

-.023

-.017

$F$F

$F

$F

$F

$F

64.0066.00

70.00

60.00

65.00

63.00

$G$G

$G

$G

$G

$G

92.0091.00

57.00

88.00

88.00

88.00

$B$B

$B

$B

$B

$B

47.0043.00

52.00

45.00

36.00

51.00

139.00133.00

110.00

133.00

124.00

139.00

• Dam B189 has 1/69 Ribfat ratio
• Top 1% for CEM and Top 5% for Fat EPD
• Top 15% for CED Top 20% for Ribeye and Top 25% for Weaning 

Carcass Wt and $M at +67
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam C574 has 1/91 Birth ratio
• Top 5% for Milk Top 15% for Birth and RADG
• Top 20% for $W at +67
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam Z67 has 3/94 Birth ratio 3/100 Weaning ratio 1/103 Yearling ratio
• Top 1% for CEM and Top 2% for Scrotal
• Top 10% for CED Birth Milk and Fat and Top 15% for $W at +70
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam X07 has 1/103 %IMF ratio 5/94 Birth ratio 5/105 Wean ratio 
4/107 Yearl ratio

• Top 2% for Birth and Top 4% for CED and CEM
• Top 25% for Scrotal EPD
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Dam B02 has 2/101 Weaning ratio
• Top 1% for Scrotal and Top 10% for Docility
• Top 15% for Yearling Top 20% for Weaning and Fat
• Top 25% for Carcass Wt and $W at +64

• Great Grandam Martin Eston P281 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Dam Y243 has 3/103 %IMF 3/88 Ribfat ratio 5/101 Wean ratio 4/100 

Yearl ratio
• Top 1% for Scrotal and Top 4% for CEM
• Top 20% for Fat and Top 25% for Weaning Yearling and $W at +64

Birth WtBirth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

7870

69

72

84

87

ADJ 205ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

627641

639

634

642

680
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MARTIN RENOWN G325

MARTIN RENOWN G163

MARTIN RENOWN G241

MARTIN SUCCESS G453

MARTIN RENOWN G221

72

69

71

68

70

REG# 19611688               BIRTHDATE  02/06/19

REG# 19609026               BIRTHDATE  01/28/19

REG# 19611700              BIRTHDATE  01/31/19

REG# 19612057               BIRTHDATE  02/20/19

REG# 19611690               BIRTHDATE  01/30/19

SAV RENOWN 3439

SAV RENOWN 3439

SAV RENOWN 3439

MOHNEN SUCCESS 187

SAV RENOWN 3439

MARTIN BLACKBIRD C155

MARTIN MISS QUALITY W136

MARTIN MISS PRIMROSE W275

MARTIN MISS QUALITY B19

MARTIN MISS ELBA Y147

Rito 707 of Ideal 3407 7075BSF              

Rito 707 of Ideal 3407 7075BSF              

Rito 707 of Ideal 3407 7075BSF              

S A V Seedstock 4838

Rito 707 of Ideal 3407 7075BSF              

S A V Bruiser 9164

HARB Pendleton 765 J H

Martin Nebraska S26

KM Broken Bow 002

Sitz Dash 10277

SAV Blackcap May 4136

SAV Blackcap May 4136

SAV Blackcap May 4136

Mohnen Jilt 1968

SAV Blackcap May 4136

Martin New Frontier T104

Martin Miss Quality P139

Martin Miss Rolls Primrose J174

Martin Miss Quality Z73

Martin Miss Elba R158

CED

CED

CED

CED

CED

+8

-3

+1

+8

-1

BW

BW

BW

BW

BW

-0.5

+2.4

+2.1

-1.0

+3.1

WW

WW

WW

WW

WW

+70

+57

+65

+58

+57

YW

YW

YW

YW

YW

+119

+95

+119

+102

+102

SC

SC

SC

SC

SC

+.60

+.26

+.33

+.85

+.72

Milk

Milk

Milk

Milk

Milk

+32

+24

+17

+28

+16

CW

CW

CW

CW

CW

+46

+41

+40

+39

+34

Marb

Marb

Marb

Marb

Marb

RE

RE

RE

RE

RE

-.16

+.15

+.08

+.62

-.04

Fat

Fat

Fat

Fat

Fat

+.99

+.88

+.83

+.44

+.63

$W

$W

$W

$W

$W

-.001

+.011

-.033

+.005

+.010

$F

$F

$F

$F

$F

87.00

59.00

54.00

68.00

42.00

$G

$G

$G

$G

$G

88.00

85.00

84.00

68.00

60.00

$B

$B

$B

$B

$B

21.00

33.00

34.00

51.00

21.00

109.00

118.00

118.00

119.00

81.00

• Renown G325 has earned a 205 day weight of 672 for a weaning ratio 
of 102

• Dam C155 has 1/102 Weaning ratio
• Top 2% for $W at +87 and Top 5% for Ribeye EPD
• Top 10% for Weaning and Milk Top 15% for Birth and Yearling
• Top 20% for $M at +69
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Renown G145 has earned a 205 day weight of 750 for a weaning ratio 
of 111

• Dam A86 has 1/111 Weaning ratio

• Dam W136 has 1/78 Ribfat ratio
• Top 10% for Ribeye and Top 15% for Docility

• Grandam MR Miss Rolls Primrose J174 is an Embryo Transfer
• Dam W275 has 5/103 Weaning ratio 3/104 Yearling ratio
• Top 10% Fat Top 15% Yearling and Ribeye and Top 20% Weaning ratio

• Dam B19 has 1/142 %IMF ratio 1/108 Ribeye ratio 3/105 Wean ratio 
2/106 Yearl ratio

• Top 10% for Birth and CEM and Top 20% for $W at +69
• THIS BULL IS RECOMMENDED FOR HEIFERS

• Great Grandam MR Elba H842 is a Pathfinder Dam
• Dam Y147 has 1/98 Ribfat ratio

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

Birth Wt

78

87

87

69

85

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

ADJ 205

672

625

667

622

643

MARTIN RENOWN G145

73
BIRTHDATE  01/27/19

PUREBRED COMMERCIAL ANGUS BULL

SAV RENOWN 3439

MARTIN MISS BLACKCAP A86

Rito 707 of Ideal 3407 7075BSF              

Sitz Upward 307R

SAV Blackcap May 4136

Martin Miss Blackcap U153

Birth Wt 87 ADJ 205 749
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Address Service Requested

First Class
U.S. Postage

PAID
North Platte, NE
Permit No.107

Monday
February 3rd 2020

32nd Annual Bull Sale

Ogallala Livestock Auction
Ogallala Nebraska

1:00  pm mt

TJ & KRISTY MARTIN
1361 Keystone Sarben N Rd

PO Box 260
Keystone NE 69144

MARTIN RANCH


